ZEmn. 1Q02

o

.w;@f;gﬁg Notice of statement of affairs Companies House
irsolvency Act 1986.
03/12/2018

COMPANIES HGUSE
u Company details
Company number | 1 ,TlTIT[TFIT,T ¥ ::::mh‘:nwmmmh
Company name i full | \|CHAEL CANO LTD hoklHack copdtas
Liquidator’s name
Full forenamel(s) Paul
Surname Appleton
E Liquidator’s address
—Bfiid’ng namehurri:a’]
Street | 26 - 28 Bedford Row
Post town London
County/Region
Postcode |W|C|1 lR‘ |4|H|E
Country
u Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s) “ms section 1o tell us about
p—— another liquidatar,
E Liquidator’s address
Building name/number Em' saction to tell us about

S8 This. s

Street another liquidator.
Post town
County/Region i
Postcode | I | ' | l l |
Coungy |

0417 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

[1Fs v Talofrls

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 9%(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X P

Signature date

[2fs  [nm  Pofolfs

0417 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact informaticn you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Glyn Middleton

| Contact name

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

David Rubin & Partners

26 - 28 Bedford Row

Post town

London

County/Region

= _Iwlcl+[r[ Talnle

Country

|Dx

Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

©4/17 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3-CVL(2016) Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Name of Company Company Number

MICHAEL CANOLTD 11126942

Statement as to the affairs of ” Michael Cano Litd of 1™ Floor, 26-28 Bedford Row, London,
WCIR 4HE on 15 November 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding-up.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are true to the

best of my knowledge and belief,

Full Name: ARTETH NAVARRO CASTANO

Date: 15 November 2018

PRA/YIN/RCO/MS056/B4777



Insolvency Act 1986

Michael Cano Ltd
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 15 November 2018

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Book Debts 98.00 Uncertain
NIL
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
NIL
NIL

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NI
NIL
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
TN
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) - NIL
NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 14,986.00
HM Revenue & Customs {VAT) 4,913.00
19,899.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)  {19,899.00)
{19,899.00)
Issued and called up capital
TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) (19,899.00)

Signature: 56— O’”/" y Date: 15 NOVEMBER 2018

ARTETH NAVARRC CASTANO




ONV1SVO OHUVAVYN H1314Y

8102 HIGW3ACON S| @ed

~7) s nu :sunjeubig
1oV

00'668'6} Bumel seug ¢

00°00€ TNB LMW “seuda)] uolip ‘BN0I9p(ED ‘UNOY Bsno Jadday) eg PeNWIT SUOHBULIOS HewWSHUIY | 0010
NHE

00°009°2 AN ‘sauhay] uoyiy ‘Aejyoleg ‘peoy uoeg ‘sndwey ssauisng As|yols|g ege sung payWN 9Sd My 0010
NHE

00980°2 oo hmmc.amv_ uoyilyy .>0_;o~m_m ‘peoy uopeq .m:n_E.mU §SalHsSNg mm__._uum_m BQET aUng pajwiT suonnios Em..:mm.m:ms_ Hur 107D
, ZZ\ 863N ‘euf| uodn epseomeN

00°EL6'Y ‘uojueqBua "mMBIA sed UoJuSE ‘202E dd IWH ‘Hun BulpueH swiel Asuaajosu| SWOISNY g enuaAsd WH 00O

3 ss9Ippy sweN Koy

sio)ipasn Auedwon) - g

PI ouB) [SRYIN



ONVLSVD OHHVYAVYN H1T1HV

[
8102 H3dWIAON S| oled — _ﬁ an V q ~esnyeublg

I 00°tL Suyje10) seMug AsBuIplg |
HZ9 EVM ‘uoibuLie
ao'L 00°t L 00’1 Areupig ‘poomuong ‘peoy uoibuiiep ‘esnoy piopaying o/ OUElSE]) OLBABN Yjepy 00OH
dn pejesy sueysied samys anjep
‘Jy (eiol  dnpefied JO ON jeulwoN  adA) ssa.ppy aweN A3y

sJepjoyaleys - 9
PI7 oue) [eey I



